RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 7-71

Passed 1st day of February, 1971

ORDINANCE NO. 7-71

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 10-68 ESTABLISHING THE SALARY OF THE CLERK OF COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTER-VILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the Charter of the Municipality of Centerville establishes the office of Clerk of Council and provides that the salary of the Clerk of Council shall be established by ordinance; now, therefor

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section I. That Section 2 of Ordinance Number 10-68, passed on the 5th day of August, 1968 is hereby amended to read as follows:

The salary of the Clerk of Council is hereby established at [\$600.00] \$700.00 per year, payable in equal monthly installments, beginning with [the effective date of the appointment of a Clerk by the Council] the first day of January, 1971.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 1st day of February, 1971.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 1st day of February, 1971.

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

volupted of strater

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing ordinances, the
charter & constitutional provisions.
Department of Law
Robert N. Farquhar
Municipal Attorney